## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
Henning MUELLER-ZIERACH				12/08/2011			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Gustav Pirazzi & Comp. KG						
Street Address:	Senefelderstr. 80						
City:	Offenbach am Main						
State/Country:	GERMANY						
Postal Code:	D-63069						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 2940		9405	214		29405214		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	(207)862-4681						
Phone:	207-862-4671				\$40.00		
Email:	FASSEPAT@TDS.NET						
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.							
Correspondent Name	: FASSE P	ATEN	IT ATTORNEYS, P.A.				
Address Line 1:	P.O. BOX 726						
Address Line 4:	HAMPDEN, MAINE 04444-0726						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			5253				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Walter F. Fasse					
Total Attachments: 2 source=5253AssSigned#page1.tif source=5253AssSigned#page2.tif							

## UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY OR DESIGN INVENTION

Whereas Assignor(s) identified below in the signature block has/have invented a utility or design Invention entitled as indicated above in the header,

as described and as claimed in the Application for utility or design Patent of the United States of America, executed by the Assignor(s) on: \_\_\_\_ \_(same date as this Assignment unless otherwise stated), as filed in the USPTO on: October 31, 2011 under US Application No.: 29/405,214 as identified by the Attorney Docket Number indicated above in the header, and if applicable being the US National Phase of PCT Application \_\_\_\_\_, filed on: \_\_\_\_\_

Whereas Assignee(s):	1) Gustav Pirazzi & Comp. KG	
	of Senefelderstr. 80, D-63069 Offenbach am Main, Germany	

including its/their respective predecessors, heirs, successors and assigns, is/are desirous of solely/jointly acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in said Invention and any and all Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;

Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignor(s) is acknowledged, said Assignor(s) does/do hereby assign, sell and transfer solely unto said single Assignee or jointly unto said plural Assignees, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America, for the full term or terms of said Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee(s) including its/their respective predecessors, heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor(s) had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignor(s) does/do hereby covenant to have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and not to have made and not to make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.

Said Assignor(s) further agrees/agree to cooperate with said Assignee(s), to execute all truthful papers, and to take such lawful actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications counterpart thereto, as requested by said Assignee(s). Said Assignor(s) hereby authorizes/authorize said Assignee(s) to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof, and authorizes/authorize the practitioners and employees of Fasse Patent Attorneys, P.A. to enter on this Assignment, after its execution, the above attorney docket number, application number, execution date and filing date for purposes of identification and/or as may be required by law or regulation, and further authorizes/authorize that said Patents shall be issued to and in the name of said Assignee(s).

In Testimony Whereof, said Assignor(s) has/have signed this Assignment below on the date indicated.

1) Signature:

Assignor: Henning MUELLER-ZIERACH Date 1 Address: Obertshaeuser Strasse 64 D-63150 Heusenstamm

Germany

I, the undersigned witness, hereby declare that I was present and did see the indicated person, who is known to me, sign this document before me today.

Signature: Witness name: Address:

Date 1

For signature see next page.

## UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY OR DESIGN INVENTION

Whereas Assignor(s) identified below in the signature block has/have invented a utility or design Invention entitled as indicated above in the kasder, as described and as claimed in the Application for utility or design Patent of the United States of Amarica, enceuted by the Assignm(s) on: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_(same date as this Assignment unless otherwise stated), as filed in the USPTO on: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_(same date as this Assignment anless otherwise stated), as filed in the USPTO on: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_(same date as this Assignment anless otherwise stated), as identified by the Attorney Docket Number indicated above in the header, and if applicable being the US National Phase of FCT Application \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, filed on: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Whereas Assignee(s):	1) Gustav Pirazi & Comp. KG	
	of Senefelderstr. 80, D-63059 Officabanh am Main, Germany	

including its/their respective predecessors, helps, successors and assigns, is/are desirants of solsly/jointly acquiring the entry and exclusive right, title and interest in said invention and any sod all Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;

Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dallar (\$1.00) or equivalent fintign currency and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Analgeor(s) is ecknowledged, said Assigner(s) does/do haveby assign, sell and taesfar solely unto said single Assignee or jointly unto said plural Assignees, the entire and exclusive right, tile and interest in and to said investion, and Application, suy and all continuations, divisions, release, neuranizations, and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said investion or said Application, and said Patents granted therefore, in the United States of Amadea, for the full term or terms of said Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein runy he maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee(s) including th/tuber respective predecessors, here, successes, and assigns(s) does/do hereby overant to have the the by said Assignee(s) had no Assignment thereaf been made. Said Assignee(s) does/do hereby overant to have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and not to have made and not to make any statemant, agreement or conveyence in conflict herewith.

Said Assignments) further agrees/agree to cooperate with raid Assignes(s), to execute all truthful papers, and to take such lawful actions in connection with raid Application and any continuations, divisions, releases, recommissions and extensions thereof, in any interference or proceeding in relation therate, and in any foreign applications counterpart thereto, as requested by said Assignes(s). Said Assigner(s) have by authorizes/authorize said Assignes(s) to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, relaxies, re-examinations and extensions thereof, and authorizes/authorizes the practitioners and continuations, divisions, relaxies, re-examinations and extensions thereof, and authorizes/authorizes the practitioners and constructions, explication trunker, excention date and filing date for purposes of identification and/or as may be required by law or regulation, and further authorizes/authorize that and Patents shall be issued to and in the name of anid Assignee(s).

In Testimeny Whereof, said Assignm(s) has/have signed this Assignment below on the date indicated.

I, the underrighted witness, hereby declare that I was present and did see the indicated person, who is known to me, simplify document before me today.

1) Stignature: H. HUHLER. 2011 Assignor: Henning MUHLER. 2018RACH Dato It Address: Obertuhaeuser Strasse 64 D-63250 Heusenstaturn Genosny

Burner to me, sign this document before me today. Signature, Witness Hannes VOLKER MULLER-ZTERACH Address: BIRKENWEG 21 63150 HEUSENSTAMM

Gustav Pirazyl & Comp. KG Senet: 283 80 63069 Offeneach a. M.

- Page 1 of 1 -

**RECORDED: 01/11/2012**